

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****REVP No. 60 of 2018****AMIT KUMAR SINGH *versus* SMT. ASHRAF BANO****Order Sheet**

19/03/2026	Mr. Rajeev Shrivastava, learned Senior Counsel appears alongwith Mr. Gagan Tiwari, Mr. Anuroop Panda and Mr. Kaif Ali Rizvi, Counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Yogesh Pandey, Counsel for the Respondent No.5, while none for others, though served. Arguments heard. Reserved for order. -Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge -Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Chandrakant	